TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

PB2000004-01 POWER TAKE OFF & PUMP

PK2000773-00 FRAME UNIT
PO1000122-01 INDICATION PLATES

PY1000988-00 OPTIONS (SL)
ASSEMBLY

000000




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Cargo+Crane+TM+ZF500+31093010020A+FRAMESLMANUAL+Parts

TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

PC1010429-03 OUTRIGGER (SL,L=550)

PC1010430-02 OUTRIGGER (SL.RIGHT,L=550)
PC1010431-02 OUTRIGGER (SL.LEFT,L=550)
PC1010926-01 OUTRIGGER (SL,RIGHT)

PC1010927-01 OUTRIGGER (SL,LEFT)

PC1020004-01 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/LOW TRUCK BED)
PC1020005-01 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/HIGH TRUK BED)
PC1020054-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/LOW TRUK BED)
PC1020055-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/HIGH TRUK BED)
PC1030013-04 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR/STROKE 430MM)
PC1030126-01 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR/STROKE 330MM)
PC1030206-01 CYLINDER,JACK

PC1030313-01 OUTRIGGER ASSY

PC1050129-02 CYLINDER,EXTENSION (RIGHT)
PC1050131-01 CYLINDER,EXTENSION (LEFT)
PC1190020-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

PC1190021-01 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

PC1190022-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

PC1200267-01 PIPING,OUTRIGGER

PC1230023-03 PIPING,REAR JACK (ROTARY TYPE)
PD1010062-01 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

PD1010101-03 REDUCER,SWING SPEED (MOUNT)
PD1010133-00 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

PD1010172-00 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

PD1200086-01 PIPING,SWING

PD1200115-00 PIPING,SWING

PE1010235-01 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

PE5020094-00 ELEC.ASSY

PE5020095-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)
PE5020096-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)
PE5020097-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)
PE5020098-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PE5020099-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

PE5020100-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

PE5020101-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL LAMP/STOP TO CONFIGURATION)
PE5020102-01 ELEC.ASSY

PE5020103-00 ELEC.ASSY

PE5021180-00 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)
PF1010128-03 WINCH (OOKUBO)

PF1010131-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PF1010132-00 WINCH (SELF 3TX1,0PTION)
PF1010133-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE)

PF1010134-01 WINCH (SL 3TX1)

PF1010135-02 WINCH (HARTYS)

PF1010167-02 WINCH (HARTYS)

PF1010177-00 WINCH (SL 4TONX1)

PF1010210-00 WINCH (SELF)

PF1010229-01 WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

PF1010253-00 WINCH (10TON SELF WINCH)
PF1010254-00 WINCH (3TON SELF WINCH)
PF1010255-00 WINCH (10TON SELF WINCH,REMOCON)
PF1010256-00 WINCH (3TON SELF WINCH,REMOCON)
PF1010257-01 WINCH (10TON SL WINCH,RADICON)
PF1010258-01 WINCH (3TON SL WINCH,RADICON)
PF1010354-00 WINCH (DRUM FREE)

PF1020007-00 DRUM,WINCH (HARTYS)

PF1020025-00 DRUM,WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

PF1050063-01 HOOK (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)
PF1050171-00 HOOK (SELF WINCH 10TON OPTION)
PF1050223-02 HOOK (3TON SELF WINCH)

PF1050290-01 HOOK (SHEAVE 1 PC'S)

PF1050311-01 HOOK (3TON SL WINCH, 2-PART LINE/MOUNT)

000005



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030034-00 POWER TAKE OFF

»

' /f fff 7 o 2
. / / \ \
J \ Y v ] ! / == \\ 4 \\
| 31 30 14 5 10 1920 111158 6 /U 1J27282224
| 23 21

,_.—
.




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030046-00 POWER TAKE OFF

50
J

1? 1819 20 21 2223 %4 252627

| \\\/H/
I [




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030051-00 POWER TAKE OFF

/ \
/ / \ \
/ ©/ ] @ 16 272426

/ ~15

j / 19
/

/o / / / \ 20

2 3 1011 12 29 21,22




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030071-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100

— 50+

12 9 81 4 6 15

—30

_ 13 975 14
AN

3 16 31=12




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030076-01 POWER TAKE OFF

— 50+

100

18
16 10 8 5 12 9
3
N ]
N
“ 13
- J
QLW [ 15

2236 21 222526

— 27

2/,

)

4




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030107-02 POWER TAKE OFF

! 190r 30 18

7 20 2120 11 3 9 12101 5 1317

4
Al
— 50— = A ‘\ 6
1516
100— 8 ’}4 2

262728 2528 24

_29_

s L




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030115-00 POWER TAKE OFF

28

31 26 11

19 1

7 16 20
I ! /

[/

_____




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030138-02 POWER TAKE OFF

27

10

11

18.20
28

19,20 9

\

(=

21

5

23.24
2

7 3 12 8 2 1 4 13 14 6
7
r" 7
- S
e _E;_
! fi::]
15 16,17 5




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1030240-00 POWER TAKE OFF

40

271614

| 28
\ ~10
12
19

17
{ —20
) —
LR 01

11

2930 26




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1130109-03 TANK,OIL




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1300430-01 JOINT,ROTARY (RING ASSY,SLIP)

- Lo
$EWTID4~ SALES TERMINATED
~IEWT D3
—\31 3 ~§KBETT3




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1400210-01 PIPING,HYDRAULIC UPPER

L d— - -

X . Ey )
i N \ ~ \
- - = A "
/ R .-\ \\\\ © \\'\\n\-\\\ —— m ¢'../..W\
e —-- VI ” Tt

-
A o
-

T u

AN . SN
wm%g ~ =] &N%@/
8\@@,&‘%-“ . %



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PB1411942-00 PIPING,LOWER (REMOTE CONTROL VALVE)

o B

Z-E@léli) @




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PC1010430-02 OUTRIGGER (SL.RIGHT,L=550)

29

/
AAAR)

REGREEOLSE |
ERLT{EEL,




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PC1020005-01 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/HIGH TRUK BED)

FRONT

61
' ~\
61 63,64 62 65 65 62 63,64
1
I
9 61
13 15 12 25,26
1
|
83
-—B'|| Aw /To PIPING:REAR JACK
—» (ROTARY TYPE)
A LEFT SIDE 81 35 T T
[ ] L ]
RIGHT SIDE g» 36 34D
1 1
40
40
48 - 122 48 - 122 48 - 122

47 29 29 47
|44 47 27 \ 49 22 \ 27 47
O 45,46 I1 / / ] I
| — 1 i 4 LY |
Rl Y S — -1 1
A 28 37
1 s 1 2. | 38,39
B-=b c-C




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PC1030206-01 CYLINDER,JACK

/

A A
21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28

")

A:PACKING SET KEY NO. 50

(KEY NO.23,24,27,29,30,31)




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PC1190021-01 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

9 - 42

11
12,13

w3
< "l_




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PD1010101-03 REDUCER,SWING SPEED (MOUNT)

™
>
= !
]
Ic-ﬁ N




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PE1010235-01 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

A A
22 28 33 29 30

A1/

25 34
A A

ALPACKING SET KEY NO.50 (KEY NO.23.25:26,28,30,33,34)



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PE5020098-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PE5020103-00 ELEC.ASSY

wrEs NAEVASSY (FORUD BLIODRLYALHA =, T # —wE)
KEY NO. ELEC,ASSY

NnAEVASSY (DL —2T7 SRAYF)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)

N EBUASSY (PL—-27 /N=RZA)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)

NAEVASSY (hvyniyPuanz’)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' b=+ ASSY.R-4
PLATE ASSY.,NAME




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 36072240000 | WINCH (SL 3TX1) 1

2 36662290000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1

3 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35

4 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

5 90101216030 | BOLT 9 M16X30

6 90302041601 | WASHER,SPRING 9 16

7 31310620100 | PACKING 1

000110



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | |
1 36072625010 | CASE,GEAR 1 EH5317
36072625080 | CASE,GEAR 1 EH5318
2 36072625020 | CASE,GEAR 1
3 36072625030 | GEAR,SPUR 1
4 36072625040 | GEAR,SPUR 1 EW0139
36072625100 | GEAR,SPUR 1 EW0140
5 36072625050 | GEAR,SPUR 1
6 36072625060 | BRAKE,DISK 1 EW0139
36072625110 | BRAKE,DISK 1 EWO0140
7 36072395030 | WHEEL,RATCHET (BUSH L=14MM) 1 EW0139
36072625120 | WHEEL,RATCHET (BUSH L=17MM) 1 EWO0140
8 36071195080 | LINK (RATCHET CONTROL) 1
10 36071195100 | RATCHET 1
1 36072215050 | SHAFT 1 EH5317
36072625090 | SHAFT 1 EH5318
12 36071195120 | SPRING 1
13 36071195130 | CAP 1
14 36071195140 | PIN 1
15 36071195150 | NUT 1
16 80500006202 | BEARING,BALL 1
17 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
18 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
19 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 91206048001 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
23 36071195200 | O-RING 1
24 36071195170 | O-RING 1 P15
25 80136340040 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X40
26 36072625070 | KEY 2
27 90131508018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M8X18 EW0139
90101208018 | BOLT 6 M8X18 EWO0140
28 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
29 80205000300 | PLUG 1 PT3/8 EW0139
80316030060 | PLUG 1 PT3/8 EW0140
33 36071195190 | GAUGE,OIL 1
34 80172304012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X12 EW0139
80172304015 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X15 EWO0140
35 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 4
100 36072620000 | WINCH (HARTYS) 1
101 36070441000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36070442000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000114



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PF1010253-00 WINCH (10TON SELF WINCH)

oA F
WINCH

2V
HOOK

N

FA" LASSY VoA T
OPE .ASSY,CONT.VALVE

N AE L2 oA uF
PIPING,WINCH

ARYN L H4¥
STOPPER, TIRE

7" L-PASSY . X—-A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

~

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PF1010258-01 WINCH (3TON SL WINCH,RADICON)

BTES DAF (BTONEALZ2L »F, 55" 2»vaA0 EH3D67-)
KEY NO. WINCH (STON SL WINCH,RADICON:EH3567-)

DA VF
WINCH

- A
HOOK

AN LASSY,,votnt AT
OPE.ASSY ,CONT.VALVE

N AE T oA uF
PIPING,WINCH

ARYN L, H(¥
STOPPER, TIRE

7" L—FASSY ,X—4
PLATE ASSY,NAME

Nf2ASSY
ELEC.ASSY

5% 4 avbo=-N
RADIO CONTROL




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

12




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PF1050447-00 HOOK

Va
HOOK

2" L— FASSY XA
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PF1200191-01 PIPING,WINCH (DRUM FREE)




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36130235010 | PLATE (BASE) 1
2 36130925010 | CASE 1
3 36130595010 | DRUM ASSY 1
4 36130805020 | COVER 1
5 31370105030 | PACKING 1
6 31370005030 | PACKING 1
7 32360005220 | PACKING 1
8 36131265010 | BRACKET 1
9 33371277520 | CONTACTOR ASSY 1
10 36130235060 | POTENTIOMETER 1
11 32360005170 | CLAMP (CORD) 1
12 36130045090 | CLIP (NYLON) 1
13 32360005150 | CLIP (NYLON) 1
14 36130235070 | GEAR (A) 1
15 36130875010 | GEAR (B) 1
16 36130675020 | TERMINAL 3
17 36130675030 | TERMINAL 3
18 36130805010 | CABLE ASSY (WITH CONNECOTR) 1 L=2950
19 31370005080 | GUIDE (CORD) 1
20 82100000969 | PLUG 1
21 82100002282 | CONNECTOR 1
22 32360005050 | RING,SLIP 1
23 82100002290 | CONNECTOR 1
24 82100001406 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
25 82100002332 | PLUG 1
26 82100002328 | PLUG 1
27 82100002258 | TERMINAL 6
35 82100000080 | CORD (1-LINE) 14 M
60 36130800000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1

000143




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 36131740000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH 1
2 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X10
3 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 6

000148



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31360373101 | SUPPORT 1
2 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6
3 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 6
4 31360203201 | SUPPORT 1
5 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
6 31360203301 | COVER 1
7 82401600506 | CLAMP 1 D6.5
8 31360203400 | SWITCH ASSY 1
9 31360373400 | PLATE 1
10 31360373201 | PLATE 1
11 31360203600 | PLATE 1
12 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6
13 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 2 M6X14
14 31360373300 | PLATE 1
15 90101206030 | BOLT 2 M6X30
31 82108101090 | SWITCH 1

000153




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31478092100

HARNESS

1

000158



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Cargo+Crane+TM+ZF500+31093010020A+FRAMESLMANUAL+Parts

TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema

23 36662385020 | KEY 1
32 36661665010 | SEAL,OIL 1
34 36662425010 | RING,BACKUP 9
49 36662425020 | O-RING 9
50 36661665020 | O-RING 1 G110
80 36662425030 | SEAL KIT 1

100 36662420000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (SWING) 1

000163



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36642765010 | NUT 1
2 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
3 36642765020 | CORE ASSY (SOLENOID) 1
4 36642765030 | COIL,SOLENOID 1
6 36642765040 | PACKING 1
7 36642765050 | O-RING 2
36642765050 | O-RING 1 EW1760
8 36642765060 | WASHER (CENTER) 2
36642765060 | WASHER (CENTER) 2 EW1760
10 91000501200 | O-RING 4
91000501200 | O-RING 4 EW1760
13 36642765080 | SPRING 2
36642765080 | SPRING 2 EW1760
14 36642765070 | PLUG 1
36642765070 | PLUG 1 EW1760
31 36741765010 | NUT 1 EW1760
32 36741765020 | O-RING 1 EW1760
33 36741765030 | CORE ASSY (SOLENOID) 1 EW1760
34 36643435040 | PIN,SPRING 4 EW1760
35 36648475110 | O-RING 1 EW1760
41 36644965010 | O-RING 1 EW1760
44 36642765110 | COIL,SOLENOID 1 EW1760
50 36642760000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000168




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa

1 80302120040 | FITTING 1 POAO08PF1/4
2 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
4 36624670300 | PIN 1
5 12515186000 | SPRING 1
8 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
9 80302120060 | FITTING 1 POA10PF1/4

10 80400160206 | JOINT 1

50 36624670000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000173



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

1

36672590000

FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE)

1

000178



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No {

1

36683370000

METER,LOAD (3.2TON KUSABA/ENGLISH)

1

000183



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31622260100 | FRAME ASSY 1
2 82459103000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 C-PT1/8
3 82400000459 | CAP 1
4 31621022000 | FRAME 1
5 37000562190 | PLATE 1
6 80601111100 | RING,RITAINING 1 S$110
7 90203201600 | NUT 2 M16
8 90101216045 | BOLT 2 M16X45
9 90171108018 | BOLT 8 M8X18
10 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 8
11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 16 8
12 31622042200 | SPACER 4
13 31622042300 | SHIM 20 T=0.5 EH2453
31622042300 | SHIM 8 T=0.5 EH2454
14 90101208012 | BOLT 8 M8X12 EH2490
90101208014 | BOLT 8 M8X14 EH2491
15 82466003005 | INSULATOR 4
16 31621962100 | SUPPORT 4
17 31621962200 | PLATE 12 T=0.5
18 37000161010 | PIN 2
19 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 EW9477
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 EW9478
20 37000309980 | SPACER 2 L=60
21 19114207000 | KNOB (BLACK) 2
22 31622260200 | LEVER 1
23 37000130970 | PIN 2 L=24
24 80136320010 | PIN,SPLIT 2 2X10
25 31622110300 | PIN 2
26 37001200720 | SPRING 2
27 82400000470 | LEVEL 1
28 80183306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X16
29 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
30 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
31 31622260300 | LEVER 1
33 31622202200 | SHIM 4 T=1.6 EH2454
48 31621961230 | SUPPORT 2 EH4562
31621961290 | SUPPORT 2 EH4563

000188




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37000105610 | PIN 4 L=18
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 4
3 37000160130 | PIN ASSY 1
4 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
5 31322050500 | KNOB (BLACK) 2 EH2053
31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 2 EH2054
6 31322160100 | LEVER 1 EH2053
31322160101 | LEVER 1 EH2054
7 31322160200 | LEVER 1 EH2053
31322160201 | LEVER 1 EH2054
8 31322160150 | FORK 1
9 31322490100 | PLATE 1
10 37000306130 | SPACER 1 L=8 EH3567
21 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
22 37000160140 | PIN 1

000192




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PN1011422-02 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER,LAMP)

(ZF300 (M, sL) Ov=a7 ) iRoRe
ZF300 (STD, SL) MANUAL OPERATION
(ZFaqo. ZF260 (@i, SL) ©2=27 HNBORA
ZF290, ZF260 (STD,. SLY MANUAL OPERATI1ON - -7
(zrsoo %) O7=a7 MARDRE i i
ZF500 (STD) MANUAL OPERATION

3
3
6 5 4 7 6 5 4
21 21 37,38
N/ V] AN //
o - | e
§8 |2 §8 PE |2

BEN JARBEWE (FUI( 2 RUFS 2848
WITH OPERATION PANEL (HOOK-1N,RADICQ CONTROL) 3




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 31473460300 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=1600
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 12
3 31473472100 | HARNESS (RED) 1 L=3000
4 82401601002 | CLAMP 1
5 31650690200 | PLATE 2 T=9
6 36160670000 | REEL,CORD 1 000
7 90102206014 | BOLT 5 M6X14
8 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 5 6
9 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6

10 32200156090 | SUPPORT 5

11 82165904030 | LAMP 1 24V 45W
12 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10

13 90302040201 | WASHER,SPRING (2) 1

14 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
15 90309331201 | WASHER 2 L12

16 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12

17 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25
18 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
19 31650690500 | LEVER 1

20 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1

21 31650690300 | SUPPORT 1

22 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6

23 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1

24 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1

31 82166025550 | BULB,LAMP 1 24V 45W
32 82100002850 | LENS 1

000200



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PN1011777-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER)

TYPE A

24

e A )
&“ T / —= . ‘7 ( 1 j 4
=1 i
;8 Lo ( i -

8 3 )-‘ #_"_ll']10.11 TLin
9.1 . : :'/u/ 2 6
3 ""‘f’"""\\_-i|?§ F_iﬂ— ’ 7

i i
7 \——/ 7 A PTO CONTROL

TYPE B




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
2 36800174100 | BOX 1
3 36800174201 | SUPPORT 1
4 90101210016 | BOLT 2 M10X16
5 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
6 80182306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X16
7 90303100601 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 6
8 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6
9 31652830300 | SUPPORT 1
10 36800174300 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
1 90101208020 | BOLT 2 M8X20
12 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
13 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
14 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
15 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
16 31652830200 | HARNESS 1
17 82401601002 | CLAMP 12
18 91810130240 | FASTENER 14
19 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
20 82100002004 | CLAMP 1 WRS8
21 31652320200 | PLATE 1
22 31394860300 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
31 31651771700 | PANEL 1
33 31652831100 | PLATE,NAME 1
34 82197600103 | CAP (RED) 1
35 82109862072 | SWITCH 1
36 82141830005 | CABLE 15| M 6DX5X0.75
37 82100001408 | CONNECTOR (SEAL) 1
38 82114203060 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1
39 82121502060 | PLATE 1
40 82111203020 | TERMINAL 5
41 82121501020 | PLUG 5
42 82121501040 | PLUG 1
43 42433333300 | LAMP ASSY (RED)<24V) 1
51 90101206014 | BOLT 2 M6X14
52 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
53 31652830110 | COVER 1
54 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 6
55 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6
56 82100002596 | RELAY 1
57 82100002597 | RELAY 1
65 82100002462 | LAMP,PILOT (RED) 1
81 36800175090 | COVER (UPPER) 1
91 82109860005 | CONTACTOR (STOP-HIGH SPEED) 1
94 82109860004 | CONTACTOR (WINCH UP-WINCH DOWN) 1
101 31651752300 | SWITCH ASSY (MATSUSHITA) 1
102 31652112300 | SWITCH ASSY (NIHON AUTOMATIC) 1
111 82101429240 | SWITCH,PUSH (GREEN) 1
121 82101940110 | SWITCH,PUSH 1

000208



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PN1011985-04 ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION)

3,7 142 4 5 4,6 3,7

19

52‘&
VR T
51 (A

[} =]

"_” N $EHOE4 1
—~ i ~
A=hils FEABIE2~
!l AN TA $EE1981~
! 8.
\

33 - 62

/ ~EEHOG40 ﬁ
4,6 ~$EABI61 23
~#EE1980 ,
:j.""? M 7321
“leny H
i ___J
01—
24 3.7 337 3
’ 17
_ -
40 - 42.43 \(
ll e
[-]
L4 [
2 ™ I
3,21
30 |
|
o

44




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page:
1 82108901220 | SWITCH 3 APS8-12GMC-Z
2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 10
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 21
4 31380291100 | SUPPORT 1
5 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M8X16
6 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
7 31652160100 | HARNESS 1 L=1400
8 31475381200 | SUPPORT 2
9 90186206016 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X16

10 37000526010 | PLATE 4

11 31475351800 | PLATE 2

12 80185306020 | SCREW,MACHINE 4

13 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6

14 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6

15 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6

16 31475351200 | SUPPORT 2

17 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

18 31475351400 | SUPPORT 2

19 31476361100 | HARNESS (RED) 2 L=2000
20 31476361200 | HARNESS (WHITE) 1 L=2000
21 82100000192 | TERMINAL 3

22 82100000182 | INSULATOR 3

000216



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PN1014041-00 ELEC.ASSY

7 10 1,2
7 14.15 7
F{Z) OO0 ‘h\
oo oo ||| ™2
13
CHN1
20-61
[ ]

21




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PN1014341-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

21
1,H\\H‘ U
hO 1~
-] -]
7
75—LASSYRH F
5,6 18 19,208 8,23 18 8,23 8,23
- y - — o
a R0 3 -
R-42037 2407 —— prasiory!
ZL-vARK A—Fvirasy 21w ¥ Su—-vEARE
=1 E 1@
- - — e —e—w it - T- LI r T L S S 3
EapTraey PTOWt- XaATARE PTOL -
1 1\
75-A 75—4
\* ASSY - ASSY = , 15
) @
3
4 5 .
—— O A4 v lEE .
9 15 6
! Assy 1 Ny
16 _
2 Le— WA T4 )
. Do s VT ?
.9 e 6
16\,— ASS8Y B/
R—% VIS5 YFOTRIEA—F VTR » FHGHIBRAE PIRENN
8 8,23
—--—d'yu— - - Y —-——o"u— - — v T
A=FT2L 9% £ ,‘_C;E,J;‘ 17 R—%2F 24 »F AR 17
Mo -V
= |5 ]
H=F 2wy = () =TV L— (R
Hu-RRE - BL-vARE
=1 r: WE
— - Tl —&wid, = - 1- -G+ P 3
ll!l?llii PTOLS— ENATARE PTOLS—
1\\ — 1\\.
TFI3—-A F3—h
~ ASSY - ASSY = 15
= 3 | :I.@;:'E
=l
4 B 5 ’ﬁ
—A7 3 T l',l 6
? 27 15 P
16 ASSY PN
3
rs

R=%295 07D LRERA=-F T A4 w FHSERE

i
D=



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 82105501003 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
10 31653322200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,2-SW) 1

000228



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PO1012248-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (SELF WINCH,3TON)

T 1T
I
|

=

"
=




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PO1012616-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (JAPANESE)

| | = - L |
T | | c | 21 -
— I g
: :
I : L 21 -- I =
L ’___EE’ !_r_"__!_! L L ___1
- 20 —ED |
| I |
D
B
17
| 5
';fJLL :
:Ipeiﬁ,-[- TANK,OIL 31 or 32
L I ™
=0

=, A

- (o

/J'] (t4r‘ .

! | ;

>
m




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PO1014592-03 PLATE ASSY,NAME

TN i}
)
A% 0\\
D RN
o — A \_
BOTH SIDES/

EQELEEE&/ ZR2204 K % @; ¥
TR
("j I I - If {
Ny S
/1
G-k 791V RRERER)

1#T— b s Z— AR REILETT

T-LBKSX
THE BOOM SECTIONS IN THE ILLUSTRATION ARE FOR REFERENCE,




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PO1070611-00 PERFORMANCE DATA(ZF504SL,10TON/JAPANESE)

REVERSE SIDE

647

1, 2/
) \ /_

|/' i :I i ““\I
| C ﬂ—--—c::fgg") '
- -
- =
Lol L .o

| DATA PLATE
' (PORTABLE)




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PO1070616-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF505SL,6 TON/JAPANESE)

REVERSE SIDE

T = 0 l\ 21
i ! I

1 |

“ \ EL { 3

~
A
]
\‘=‘!
=5

[_

1°]

——
: LI
L L. L

FTa

DATA PLATE
] (PORTABLE)




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PP5150006-00 PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER (KIT:LED/SANWA)

ErEE N —YASSY ,,3Y ar (AuhsFY I ILED/Y0EAN A7)
KEY NO. PARTS ASSY.RADIO CONTROLLER (KIT:iLED/SANWA)

N EVASSY (DL-4677)
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

N EBZASSY (ZFoFH)
ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA)

)

AvkO=) A=Y}
CONTROL UNIT

11

77U
ANTENNA

12

ZAVF K VLR
SWITCH BOX

13

K VIR A=AV T
BOX,STOWING

14




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PS5530073-00 SWITCH ASSY (GREEN:PANASONIC)

HOOK STOWING SW O

HORN SW O

CN3




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1020113-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (SANWA)

\'Ll.l_l\'l;l’ FLY TR LV R Ny R WL N R B L R W ]




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1020366-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

6
221 222 223 225 224 212 229 251 213
/ \ / 227
- " - I = |
| 121 o o - |/214
J oElo O )
122 O é" L\—-) k—(J
O
O O 1 w d & 216 |
| Lo I W ) I /
| O 219
220 207 208 209 210 211 215 217 218 |
7
322 321 223 225 224 212 229 251 213
227
|
I 121 | \, T yi ;4
122 \7) k‘()
BL |
'S g _p ¢ vl b - 216
RS | S
| o 219
220 207 208 209 210 211 215 217 218 |




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc

1 36800585010 | CASE KIT (UPPER) 1
2 36800585020 | CASE KIT (LOWER) 1
4 36800585030 | PACKING 1
5 36800585040 | CABLE ASSY 1 10M

21 36800095060 | CASE (RING) 1

32 36800565080 | CASE ASSY 1

42 36800295110 | GUARD 1

46 36800585070 | CAP (CONNECTOR,WITH CHAIN) 1

50 36800582000 | SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2) 1

000271



TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1040032-01 CONTROL BOX (SELF WINCH RADIO CONTROL)

50

fr ~_ 2
g




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1070398-00 RADIO CONTROL (KIT:MITSUMI)

BRES
KEY NO.

3 F 2ub0-N (FVEIIVIEA)
RADIQ CONTROL (KITIMITSUMI)

AAYF K 9HZR
SWITCH BOX

TUTF
ANTENNA

avpro—Jk A=Wk
CONTROL UNIT




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1080017-00 PARTS,BML (5,6 SECT.MANUAL)

NAEIASSY
ELEC.ASSY

FAFOH,A-N 700}
DETECTOR,OVER FRONT

7z
AREA

A28 =4, 7o’
INDICATOR,CUTRIGGER

7 45‘999“‘["
DETECTOR,LOAD

ALVWF A ARHL—-LaY
SWITCH INSTALLATION

7" L-FASSY XA
PLATE ASSY,NAME

FATFHE T -A LS R
DETECTOR,.BOOM LENGTH

10

E-AUbF VIUE
MOMENT LIMITER

11

7" L—FASSY,2—4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1250002-04 STOWING BOX (REMOTE CONTROL)

1
21
\
,\
o [
|
A N\
= >
| ~3
e = \ / | /
T
€ SNy il .
De=m i i
T g
8
A\ BEHEZELE

BRAOPLEBOTIZAERLSERE
SL{THDBRARBTOT L,

65001 2400




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PV1400014-02 ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

10

|

ARITTIO

T
l

|
|
g
\

-_—
|
c::://_m o un%

w

N




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PW1050010-00 STOPPER,TIRE




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL

PY1200061-00 PIPING,COOLER




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PY1560022-01 ALARM SYSTEM

firE s
KEY NO.

FS5—hA YATA(XTVRTHLIIN HLZIHORL)
ALARM SYSTEM

N EBYASSY (HL—vRyE47)
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

N EUYASSY (HYnpUanIt)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' L—b ASSY,%&—4A
PLATE ASSY.NAME




TM-ZF500 31093010020A FRAME/SL,MANUAL
PY1560047-00 ALARM SYSTEM

ErES
KEY NO.

TS—4L VRTA (FT72HDI/0DRV)
ALARM SYSTEM

N EVASSY (P L—vhvd14T )
ELEC.ASSY (CRANE)

N EBVASSY (hyoipyuand®)
ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

7' b—F ASSY,A—A4A
PLATE ASSY.NAME




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Cargo+Crane+TM+ZF500+31093010020A+FRAMESLMANUAL+Parts

